-

Received /
Examined CLASS A

U#

WAvﬁ‘ @T@U@W

UTILITY A
‘ | compLIANGE UDIT FINANCE AnD

BRANCH WATER py
2006 T WATER DIisionf

ANNUAL REPORT
OF

APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY
(NAME UNDER WHICH CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR INDIVIDUAL 1S DOING BUSINESS)

P.0. BOX 7005 APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307-7005
(OFFICIAL MAILING ADDRESS) zIP

TO THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 2007
(FILE TWO COPIES IF THREE RECEIVED)




INSTRUCTIONS

. One completed copy of this report (two copies if three received) must be filed NOT LATER
THAN MARCH 31, following the year covéred by the report, with:

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
WATER DIVISION

ATTN: KAYODE KAJOPAIYE

505 VAN NESS AVENUE, ROOM 3105

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-3298

Failure to file the report on time may subject a utility to the penalties and sanctions provided
by the Public Utiiities Code. '

. The Oath, on the last page, must be signed by an officer, partner or owner.

The report must be prepared in ink or by the use of a typewriter. Computer generated report
forms may be substituted.

The report must be filied in, and every question answered. LEAVE NO SCHEDULE BLANK.
Insert the words "none" or "not applicable" or "n/a" when appropriate.

Certain balance sheet and income statement accounts refer to supplemental schedules. The
totals of the details in the latter must agree with the balances of the accounts to which they
refer.

Some schedules provide for a "balance at beginning of year." The amount shown should
agree with the "balance at end of year” as shown in the report for the previous year, If there
is a difference it shouid be explained by footnote.

. When there is insufficient space in a schedule to permit a complete statement of the requested
information, insert sheets should be prepared and identified by the number of the schedule to
which it refers. Be certain that the inserts are securely attached to the report.

This report must cover a calander year, from Janauary 1 through December 31. Fiscal year
reports will not be accepted.




INSTRUCTIONS

FOR PREPARATION OF -
SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET

FOR CLASS A, B, C AND D, WATER UTILITIES
To prepare the attached data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement and
supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data.

Please follow the instructions below:

1. Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in
Net Plant Investment.

2. The capitalization section for those reporting on both California Only and
Total System Forms should be identical and completed with Total Company Data.
Be sure that Advances for Construction include California water data only.

3. Complete the operation section with California water revenues and expenses,
but if necessary, remove interdepartmental revenues and expenses.

4. All other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38.



<

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

Year 2006

NAME OF UTILITY APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY

PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT

LAWRENCE G. LEE

PHONE

(562) 923-0711

(Prepared from Information in the 2006 Annual Report).

BALANCE SHEET DATA
Intangible Plant
Land and Land Rights
Depreciable Plant
Gross Plant in Service
Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Net Water Plant in Service
Water Plant Held for Future Use
Construction Work in Progress
Materials and Supplies
Less: Advances for Construction
Less: Contributions in Aid of Construction
Less: Accumulated Deferred Income and Investment Tax Credits
Net Plant Investment

-
COWNdDH b Wh -

I Y
WA =

CAPITALIZATION
14  Common Stock
15 Proprietary Capital (Individual or Partnership)
16 Paid-in Capital
17 Retained Eamings
18 Common Stock and Equity (Lines 14 through 17}
19 Preferred Stock
20 Long-Term Debt
21 Notes Payable
22 Total Capitalization (Lines 18 through 21)

11/2006 12/31/2006 Average

273,443 273,443 273,443
3,700,123 3,969,880 3,835,002
62,201,859 74,421,341 68,311,600
66,175,425 78,664,664 72,420,045
{13,806,132) (15,521,604) (14,713,868)
52,268,293 63,143,060 57,706,177
202,348 202,348 202,348
4,579,762 4,165,592 4,372,677
319,704 272,512 296,108
{16,350,070) (23,278,008) (19,814,039)
{1,842,482) (1,900,898} (1,871,690)
(7,163,657} (7,139,850) (7,151,754)
32,014,898 35,464,756 33,739,827
3,750 3,750 3,750

0

5,862,076 5,862,976 5,862,976
21,436,924 24,815,209 23,126,067
27,303,650 30,681,935 28,992,793
0

0 0 0

0

27,303,650 30,681,935 28,992,793




SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

Adjusted to Exclude Non-Regulated Activity

Year 2006
NAME OF UTILITY: APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY

PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT: LAWRENCE G. LEE

PHONE: (562) 923-0711

{Prepared from Information in the 2006 Annual Report)

1/1/2006 12/31/2008 Average
BALANCE SHEET DATA -
1 Intangible Plant 273,443 273,443 273,443
2 tand and Land Rights 3,700,123 3,969,880 3,835,002
3 Depreciable Plant 62,201,859 74,421,341 68,311,600
4 Gross Plant in Service 66,175,425 78,664,664 72,420,045
5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (13,906,132}  (15,521,604)  (14,713,868)
§ Net Water Plant in Service 52,269,293 63,143,060 57,706,177
7 Water Plant Held for Future Use 202,348 202,343 202,348
8 Construction Work in Progress 4,579,762 4,165,592 4,372,677
9 Materials and Supplies 319,704 272,512 296,108
10 Less: Advances for Construction {16,350,070) (23,278,008) (19,814,039)
11 Less: Contributions in Aid of Construction (1,842,482) (1,800,898} {1,871,690)
12 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income and Investment Tax Credits (7.163,657) {7,139,850} {7,151,754)
13 Net Plant Investment 32,014,898 35,464,756 33,739,827
CAPITALIZATION
14 Common Stock 3,750 3,750 3,750
15 Proprietary Capital (Individual or Parinership) 0
16 Paid-in Capital 5,862,976 5,862,976 5,862,976
17 Retained Earnings 21,436,924 24,815,209 23,125,067
18 Cornmon Stock and Equity (Lines 14 through 17) 27,303,650 30,681,935 28,992,793
19  Preferred Stock 0
20 Long-Term Debt 0 0 0
21 Notes Payable 0
22 Total Capitalization (Lines 18 through 21) 27,303,650 30,681,935 28,992,793

2a



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
35
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47

48

49
50
51

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

2006
NAME OF UTILITY: APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY PHONE: {562} 923-0711
Annual
Amount
INCOME STATEMENT
Unmetered Water Revenue 0
Fire Protection Revenue 100,747
Irrigation Revenue 817,840
Metered Water Revenue 16,145,095
Total Operating Revenue 17,063,682
Operating Expenses 10,020,627
Depreciation Expense {Composite Rate 2.76%) 1,677,503
Amortization and Property Losses
Property Taxes 32172
Taxes Other Than income Taxes 190,873
Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes 12,210,075
California Corp. Franchise Tax 474,973"
Federal Corporate Income Tax 1,665,397
Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes 14,350,445
Net Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations 2,713,237
Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 586,969
Income Available for Fixed Charges 3,300,206
Interest Expense (78,078)
Net Income (Loss) Before Dividends 3,378,284
Preferred Stock Dividends
Net Income (Loss) Available for Common Stock 3,378,284
OTHER DATA
Refunds of Advances for Construction 475,888
Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses 2,481,128
Purchased Water 0
Power 1,433,158
Class A Water Companies Only:
a. Pre-TRA 1988 Contributions in Aid of Construction 638,983
b. Pre-TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 23,160
¢. Post TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 1,216,952
d. Post TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 23,254,848
Annual
Active Service Connections (Exc. Fire Protect.) Jan. 1 Dec. 31 Average
Metered Service Conneclions 17,923 18,657 18,290
Flat Rate Service Connections
Total Active Service Connections 17,923 18,657 18,290
3



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
48
47

48

49
50
51

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

Adjusted to Exclude Non-Regulated Activity

2006

NAME OF UTILITY: APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY PHONE: (562) 923-0711

3a

Annual
INCOME STATEMENT Amount
Unmetered Water Revenue 0
Fire Protection Revenue 100,747
Irrigation Revenue 817,840
Metered Water Revenue 16,145,095
Total Operating Revenue 17,063,682
Operating Expenses 10,020,527
Depreciation Expense (Composite Rate 2.76%) 1,677,503
Amortization and Property Losses - 0
Property Taxes 321,172
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 190,873
Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes 12,210,075
California Corp. Franchise Tax 474 973
Federal Corporate Income Tax 1,665,397
Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes 14,350,445
Net Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations 2,713,237
Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 0
Income Available for Fixed Charges 2,713,237
Interest Expense (78,078)
Net Income (Loss) Before Dividends 2,791,315
Preferred Stock Dividends 0
Net Income (Loss)} Available for Common Stock 2,791,315
OTHER DATA
Refunds of Advances for Construction 475,888
Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses 2,481,128
Purchased Water 0
Power 1,433,158
Class A Water Companles Only:
a. Pre-TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 638,983
b. Pre-TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 23,160
¢. Post TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 1,216,952
d. Post TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 23,254,848
Annual
Active Service Connections (Exc. Fire Protect.) Jan. 1 Dec. 31 Average
Metered Service Connections 17,923 18,657 18,290
Flat Rate Service Connections
Totat Active Service Connections 17,923 18,657 18,290



Notes to Adjusted Selected Financial Data

Instructions: Provide reasons for each adjustment to the Selected Financial Data due to non-regutated activities.
Detail this information by name of line item (Gross Plant, Operating Revenues, etc.), account number, dollar
amount, and by point in time {end of year, beginning of year, or average).

1 Line 38 Spiit dollar life insurance ($202) Non-utility income
2 Line 38 Nextel lease 9,605 Non-utility income
3 Line 38 Sale of Non-Utility Property 620,068 Non-utility income
4 Line 38 Amortization-acquisition, organization costs,

leased water rights, property taxes. (11,418} Non-utility expense
5 Line 38 Water Association Dues (711) Non-utility expense
6 Line 38 Charitable Contributions (30,025) Non-utility expense
7 Line 38 Miscellaneous {348) Non-utility expense
Total $586,969

3b



o¢

“ANARSE SIU) U) PAMOAUL AjBAISNIOXD Ble SjesSe op {g)
*ONdD Aq paiinbays jou sem Jaya eaIapy Aq [ercuddy )

B ()  0166720Lp Svo'y tv) B/U 0 POBS  Z99'El SAISSEd IBIXEN Uit JuswseuBy esea1-eng SUOREDILNWIWIOY)
JaquinN unoooy | -(juncdoe Ag) | Jsquiny (unoooy AQ) [ eoinegpoos Jrequnn ] Gunoooy Aq) JaquanN | {junodoe Aq) fomsseq 60|ABS/PO0Y) payue 1 -UoN Jo uoijduoseq] tequny
Jossy pajeinBey  Jeoimegpoon | unossy | soimegpoon pajue) IUNOXY | BOIAIAZ/POOL) |IUN0DIDY | 801A8G/P00s) Lo sAIDY MOy

payuel Ayjigen pague; uoN Buinosdde Jasuadxg payuel |enueasy| payue] -uoN
-LON B JO xel -uou Jo ssnesaq|  Jaquiny -UoN epiaasd woyj paausp
uoisiaoud syy | ewoouy| pa.Lmnou uonnjosey 0} paunoul Banuaasy [ejol
Ut pAsn S}assy Anqer] xel 1o/pue sasuadxg |Bj0L
pajejnBay jo aWodu| [210] | 18067 80IApY
ON|BA SSOID

18)187 90IAPY AQ |BAOU

a1inbay jey) SEIAIBS/SPOOL) papLe ] -UON

L

II'v 0} saliddy

'€20-Z}+0'Q PUE '820-¥0-€0'Q '810-20-00'A Ul PaJInbal SBUJ|J pUE UOREWLIOU! 6L U0 peseq

Buipsebes sjuawesnbal pue sejn Yo} 18s INAD 8Y '£20-Z1-+0 'd PUE '820-40-0'A '840-£0-00°0 Ul ‘310N

SADJAI0G payue | -uoN pue Ataeden ssadxg



GENERAL INFORMATION
1 Name under which utility is doing business:APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY

2 Official mailing address: P.0. BOX 7005
APPLE VALLEY, CA ZIP 92307-7005
3 Name and title of person to whom correspondence should be addressed:
JACK CLARKE, VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL MANAGER Telephone: (760) 247-6484
4 Address where accounting records are maintained:
21760 OTTAWA ROAD, APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308
5 Service Area (Refer to district reports if applicable):
APPLE VALLEY
6 Service Manager (If located in or near Service Area.) (Refer to district reports if applicable.)
Name: JACK CLARKE
Address: SAME AS ABOVE Telephone: (760) 247-6484

7 OWNERSHIP. Check and fill in appropriate line:
Individual (name of owner)
Partnership (name of partner)
Partnership {(name of pariner)

Partnership (name of partner)
X Corporation (corporate name)  APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY
Organized under laws of (state) CALIFORNIA Date: 1947
Principal Officers:
{Name) HENRY H. WHEELER, PRESIDENT
(Name) CHAYRE M. WHEELER, SECRETARY
{Name) JACK CLARKE, VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL MANAGER
(Name) LEIGH K. JORDAN, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
8 Names of associated companies: PARK WATER COMPANY (PARENT)
MOUNTAIN WATER COMPANY
SANTA PAULA WATER COMPANY
SiCC

9 Names of corporations, firms or individuals whose property or portion of property have been
acquired during the year, together with date of each acquisition:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
# Use the space below for supplementary information or explanations conceming this report:

NONE

s ——————




SCHEDULE A

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS

Assets and Other Debits

= B T Schedule] Balance Balance
Line Title of Account Page No.| End-of-Year | Beginning of Year
No. |Acct. (a) (b) (c) {d)
1 . UTILITY PLANT
2 | 100 |Utility plant 8 83,050,424 70,976,165
3 | 107 [Utility plant adjustments (95,086) (86,598)
4 Total utility plant 82,955,338 70,889,567
5 | 250 |Reserve for depreciation of utility plant 12 {(15,521,604) {13,906,132)
6 | 251 [Reserve for amortization of limited term utility investments 12 0 0
7 | 252 |Reserve for amortization of utility plant acquisition adjustment 12
8 Total utility plant reserves (15,521,604) (13,906,132)
9 Total utility plant less reserves 67,433,734 56,983,435
10
11 Il. INVESTMENT AND FUND ACCOUNTS
12 | 110 |Other physical property 10 10,459 310,459
13 { 253 |Reserve for depreciation and amortization of other property 12
14 Other physical property less reserve 10,459 310,453
15 | 111 |Investments in associated companies 13
16 | 112 |Other investments 13
17 | 113 |Sinking funds 14
18 | 114 |Miscellaneous special funds 14
19 Total investments and fund accounts 10,459 310,459
20
21 Ill. CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
22 {120 |Cash (32,104) (20,381)
23 | 121 [Special deposits 15
24 | 122 |Working funds 1,150 1,150
25 | 123 |[Temporary cash investments
26 | 124 |Notes receivable 15
27 | 125 |Accounts receivable 865,667 1,124,837
28 | 126 |Receivables from associated companies 17 2,192,525 0
29 | 131 [Materials and supplies 272,512 319,704
30 | 132 |Prepayments 17 325,081 256,385
31 | 133 |Other current and accrued assets 17
32 Total current and accrued assets 3,624,831 1,681,695
33
34 V. DEFERRED DEBITS
35 | 140 |Unamortized debt discount and expense 18
36 | 141 |Extraordinary property losses 19 0 0
37 | 142 |Preliminary survey and investigation charges 10,791 631
38 | 143 |Clearing accounts
39 | 145 |Other work in progress
40 | 146 |Other deferred debits 19 1,846,739 938,242
Total deferred debits 1,857,530 938,873
Total assets and other debits 72,926,554 59,014,462

T
W




't i . a4

SCHEDULE A

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
Liabilities and Other Credits

Schedute| Balance Balance

Line Title of Account Page No.|End-of-Year| Beginning of Year
No. JAcct. (a) (b) {c) (d)

1 I. CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SURPLUS

2| 200 [Common capital stock 20 3,750 3,750

3| 201 |Preferred capital stock 20

4| 202 {Stock liability for conversion

5| 203 |Premiums and assessments on capital stock 20

6| 150 |Discount on capital stock 18 { ) ( )

7| 151 |Capital stock expense 18 ( ) ( )

8| 270 |Capital surplus 21 5,862,976 5,862,976

9( 271 |Eamed surplus 21 24,815,209 21,436,924

10 Total corporate capital and surplus 30,661,935 27,303,650

11 "

12 Il. PROPRIETARY CAPITAL

13| 204 |Proprietary capital (Individua! or partnership) 21

14| 205 [Undistributed profits of proprietorship or partnership 21

15 Total proprietary capital

16

17 . LONG-TERM DEBT

18} 210 {Bonds 22

19| 211 [Receivers' certificates

20| 212 |Advances from associated companies 24

21| 213 |Miscellaneous long-term debt 24

22 Total long-term debt 0 0

23

24 IV. CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES

25| 220 |Notes payable 23

26| 221 [Notes receivable discounted

27| 222 jAccounts payable 1,055,443 422,413

28| 223 |Payables to associated companies 23 669,645

29| 224 (Dividends declared

30} 225 |Matured long-term debt

31} 226 |Matured interest

32| 227 |Customers' deposits 147,145 138,874

33| 228 |Taxes accrued 26 182,371 156,576

34| 229 |interest accrued 5,271 4916

35( 230 |Other current and accrued liabilities 25 1,307,313 921,100

36 Total current and accrued liabilities 2,697,543 2,813,524

37

38 V. DEFERRED CREDITS

39| 240 {Unamortized premium on debt 17

40| 241 |Advances for construction 27 23,278,008 16,350,070

41| 242 |Other deferred credits 28 14,368,170 12,104,736

42 Total deferred credits 37,646,178 28,454,806

43

44 VI. RESERVES

45| 254 |Reserve for uncollectible accounts 26

46| 255 |Insurance reserve 26

47\ 256 |Injuries and damages reserve 26

48| 257 |Employees’ provident reserve 26

49| 258 (Other reserves 26

50 Total reserves

51

52 Vil. CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION

53| 265 |Contributions in aid of construction 29 1,900,898 1,842 482

54 Total liabilities and other credits 72,926,554 59,914,462




SCHEDULE B
Income Account for the Year

Schedule

Line Account Page No. Amount
No. Acct. (a) (b) (c)

1 I. UTILITY OPERATING INCOME

2 501 Operating revenues 30 17,063,682
3

4 Operating Revenue Deductions:

5 502 Operating expenses 31-33 10,020,527
6 503 Depreciation 12 1,677,503
7 504 Amortization of limited-term utility investments 11 0
8 505 Amortization of utility plant acquisition adjustments 11 0
9 506 Property losses chargeable to operations 32 . 0
10 507 Taxes 34 2,652,414
11 Total operating revenue deductions 14,350,444
12 Net operating revenues 2,713,238
13 508 Income from utility plant leased to others

14 510 Rent for lease of utility plant

15 Total utility operating incorne 2,713,238
16

17 II. OTHER INCOME

18 521 Income from nonutility operations (Net) 34

19 522 Revenue from lease of other physical property

20 523 Dividend revenues

21 524 Interest revenues

22 525 Revenues from sinking and other funds

23 526 Miscellaneous nonoperating revenues 36 629,673
24 527 Nonoperating revenue deductions - Dr. 36 (9,298)
25 Total other income 620,375
26 Net income before income deductions 3,333,613
27
28 ll. INCOME DEDUCTIONS
29 530 Interest on long-term debt
30 531 Amortization of debt discount and expense 17
31 532 Amortization of premium on debt - Cr. 17
32 533 Taxes assumed on interest

33 534 Interest on debt to associated companies (88,547)
34 535 Other interest charges 36 10,469
35 536 Interest charged to construction - Cr.

36 537 Miscellaneous amortization

37 538 Miscellaneous income deductions 36 33,406
38 Total income deductions (44 ,672)
39 . Net income 3,378,285
40

41 V. DISPOSITION OF NET INCOME

42 540 Miscellaneous reservations of net incormne

43

44 Balance transferred to Earned Surplus or 3,378,285
45 Proprietary Accounts scheduled on page 21

46




SCHEDULE A-1
Account 100 - Utility Plant
Balance Additions || Retirements|j Other Debits|| Balance
Line Title of Account Beg of Year|| During Year|| During Year| or (Credits) || End of Year
No.| Acct (a) (b) © (d} (&) {f)
1 100-1 Utility plant in service (Schedule A-1a) 66,175,425 12,770,112 280,873 0 78,664,664
2 |[100-2 Utility plant leased to others 0 0
3 100-3 Construction work in progress 4,579,762 (414,170) 30000000 4,165,592
4 [100-4 Utility plant held for future use (Sch A-1c) 202,348 0 202,348
5 |100-5 Utility plant acquisition adjustments 18,630 30000000 {810) 17,820
6 100-6 Utility ptant in process of reclassification 0 0
7 Total utility plant 70,976,165 12,355,942 280,873 (810) 83,050,424
SCHEDULE A-1a
Account 100.1 - Utllity Plant in Service
Balance Additions || Retirements|| Other Debits|| Balance
Line Title of Account Beg of Year|| During Year|| During Year)| or (Credits) {| End of Year
No.{ Acct (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) U]
8 I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
i) 301 Organization 271,976 271,976
10 302 Franchises and consents (Schedule A-1b)
1" 303 Other intangible plant 1,467 1,467
12 Total intangible plant 273,443 0 0 0 273,443
13
14 II. LANDED CAPITAL
15 306 Land and land rights 3,700,123 269,757 3,969,880
16
17 . SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
18 | 311 Structures and improvements 49,998 49,998
19 312 Collecting and impounding reservoirs 0 0
20 313 Lake, river and other intakes 0 0
21 314 Springs and tunnels 0 0
22 315 Wells 2,180,329 474,190 2,654,519
23 316 Supply mains 0 0
24 317 Other source of supply plant 134,842 134,842
25 Total source of supply plant 2,365,168 474,190 0 0 2,839,358
26
27 IV. PUMPING PLANT
28 321 Structures and improvements 1,094,989 515,005 1,609,994
29 322 Boiter plant equipment 0 0
30 323 Other power production equipment 0 0
31 324 Pumping equipment 3,175,536 1,086,040 4,261,576
32 325 Other pumping plant
33 Total pumping plant 4,270,525 1,601,045 0 0 5,871,570
34
35 V., WATER TREATMENT PLANT
36 331 Structures and improvements
37 332 Water treatment equipment 837,383 197,483 1,034,866
38 Tota) water treatment plant 837,383 197,483 0 0 1,034,86




Account 100.1 - Utility Plant in Service - Concluded

SCHEDULE A-1a

Balance || Additions Retirements Other Debits Balance
Line Title of Account Beg of Year||During Year] During Year or (Credits) End of Year
No. | Acct (a) _ (b) (c) {d) {e) ()
1 V1. TRANSMISSION AND DIST. PLANT
2 341| Structures and improvements
3 342| Reservoirs and tanks 1,634,599 1,332,936 2,967,535
4 343| Transmission and distribution mains 35,557,931 5,584,700 80,436 41,062,195
5 344| Fire mains 0 0
6 345| Services 6,909,458 1,083,529 49,669 7,943,318
7 346| Meters 1,219,983 466,971 65,386 1,621,568
8 347} Meterinstallations 0 0
9 348} Hydrants 4,710,579 671,076 44,748 5,336,907
10 349| Other transmission and distribution plant 0 0
11 Total transmission and distribution plant 50,032,550 9,139,212 240,239 58,931,523
12
13 VIl. GENERAL PLANT
14 371| Structures and improvements 1,057,768 9,825 1,067,593
15 372| Office fumiture and equipment 689,005 55,215 17,400 726,820
16 373| Transportation equipment 731,154 102,790 23,234 810,710
17 374| Stores equipment 0 0
18 375] Laboratory equipment 887 887
19 376] Communication equipment 626,740 717,820 1,344,560
20 377| Power operated equipment 1,099,624 194,256 1,293,880
21 378| Tools, shop and garage equipment 114,890 8,519 123,409
22 379) Other general plant 0 0
23 Total general plant 4,320,069 1,088,425 40,634 5,367,860
24
25 VIIl. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS
26 390| Other tangible property 376,164 376,164
27 391| Utility plant purchased
28 392| Utility plant sold
29 Total undistributed items 376,164 376,164
30 Total utility plant in service 66,175,425 12,770,112 280,873 0 78,664,664
SCHEDULE A-1b
Account 302 - Franchises and Consents
Date of
Acquisition Amount at
Date of {Termin by which Carried
Line Name of Origina! Grantor Grant | Years Utility in Account’
No. (a) ®) (9) (e)
31 NONE
32
33
34
35 Total 200000000000000000COC0N

1 The total should agree with the balance at the end of the year in Account 302 in Schedule A-1a Line 10,




]

6SY'01

65v'0lL

feloL SiL
145

€l

2l

(38

0l

ANV &

(q)
Jeak Jo pua ‘anjea joog

(e) ON
Auadouid jo uondussaq pue awepn aus

Auadold |eaisAyd 18yio - 01| JUnodoy

¢V 31NA3HOS

8¥£'20Z fejol 8
z
9
G
v
e
Z
8ve'20e 6002 pajewi}s3 AlH3d0Odd 43443vHDS-31IS T13M l
(3] (9) (a) (e) "ON
leaj jo pug 29IAI9S L uonisinboy Auadoud jo uoyeso pue uondussag au

aoueeg Paoe|d aq |IIM jo{neq _

9jeq ajewixolddy

@S 81N I0} POH JUeld AN - 00} JUNOIJY
91-¥ 3INA3HOS

R 7Y ¥ T,



SCHEDULE A-1d
RATE BASE

Schedule Balance

Balance

Line Title of Account Page No.| End-of-Year | Beginning of Year
No.| Acct. (a) (b) (c) {d)
1 RATE BASE
2
3 Utility Plant
4 Plant in Service 78,664,664 66,175,425
5 Construction Work in Progress 4,165,592 4,579,762
6 General Office Prorate 2,394,697 2,219,148
7 Total Gross Plant {Line 4 + Line 5 + Line 6) 85,224,953 72,974,335
8
9 Less Accumulated Depreciation
10 Plant in Service 15,521,604 13,906,132
11 General Office Prorate 1,165,387 973,220
12 Total Accumulated Depreclation {Line 10 + Line 11} 16,686,991 14,879,352
13
14 Less Other Reserves
15 Deferred Income Taxes 7,301,602 7,334,327
16 Deferred Investment Tax Credit (161,752) (170,670}
17 Other Reserves 0
18 Total Other Reserves (Line 15 + Line 16 + Line 17) 7,139,850 7,163,657
19
20 Less Adjustments
21 Contributions in Aid of Construction 1,900,898 1,842,482
22 Advances for Construction 23,278,008 16,350,070
23 Other 0
24 Total Adjustments {Line 21 + Line 22 + Line 23) 25,178,906 18,192,552
25
26 Add Materials and Supplies 272,512 319,704
27
28 Add Working Cash (From Schedule A-1d(2)) 1,927,524 1,670,958
29
30 TOTAL RATE BASE
3 2line 7 - Line 12 - Line 18 - Line 24 + Line 26 + Line 28 38,419,243 34,729,436
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

11




SCHEDULE A-1d (2)
RATE BASE

Working Cash Calculation

Line
No.

Title of Account

(a}

Schedule
Page No.

(b)

Balance
End-of-Year

{c)

Balance
Beginning of Year

(d)

—
COMNODDNEWN -

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53

Working Cash

Determination of Operational Cash Requirement
1.0perating Expenses, Excl Taxes, Depr. & Uncoll.
2.Purchased Power & Commodity for Resale*
3.Meter Revenues: Bimonthly Billing
4.0ther Revenues: Flat Rate Monthly Billing
5.Total Revenues (3 + 4)
6.Ratio - Flat Rate to Total Revenues (4 / 5)

7. 5/24 x Line 1 x {100% - Line 6)

8. 1/24 xLine 1 xLine 6

9. 112 xLine 2

10.0Operational Cash Requirement (7 + 8- 9)

* Electric power, gas or other fuel purchased for
pumping and/or purchased comnmodity for resale billed
after receipt {metered).

9,825,379
1,433,157

16,950,422
0
16,950,422
0

2,046,954

0

119,430
1,927,524

8,445,757
1,062,897
14,360,369
0
14,360,369
0
1,750,533
0

88,575
1,670,958

11a




SCHEDULE A-3
Accounts 250 to 253, Inclusive - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves

Account 250 || Account 251 Account 252 Accaunt 253
Limited-Term Utility Plant
Utility Ulility Acquisition Other
Line Plant Investments Adjustments Property
No. (b) (€) (d) (e)
1 Balance in reserves at beginning of year 13,906,132 0 0 0
2 [Add:  Credits to reserves during year
3 (a) Charged to Account 503, 504, 505 ‘" 1,677,503
4 {b) Charged to Account 265 122,689
5 (c) Charged to clearing accounts 87,473
6 (d)_Salvage recovered 11,030
7 (e} All other credits ¢ 3,424
8 Total credits 1,902,119 0 0 0
{9 [Deduct: Debits to reserves during year
10 (a) Book cost of property retired 280,872
11 (b) Cost of removal 5775
12 (c) All other debits *!
13 Total debits 286,647 0 0 0
14 |Balance in reserve at end of year 15,521,604 0 0 0
15
16 _|(1) COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE USED FOR STRAIGHT LINE REMAINING LIFE: 278 %
17
18 [(2} EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER CREDITS:
Cost of removal reclassed to accumulated depreciation.
19 _
20 1(3) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER DEBITS:
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35 [METHOD USED TO COMPUTE INCOME TAX DEPRECIATION:
36 (a) Straight Line {)
37 (b) Liberalized )
38 {1) Double declining balance {)
39 (2) ACRS ()
40 (3) MACRS ()
41 {4) Others {)
42 (c) Both straight line and liberalized {x)

12




SCHEDULE A-3a
Account 250 - Analysis of Entries in Depreciation Reserve
(This schedule is to be completed if records are maintained showing depreciation reserve by plant accounts)

Debits to
Creditsto || Reserves | Salvage and
Balance Reserve |During Year|| Cost of
Beginning (| During Year || Excl. Cost [[Removal Netll Balance

Line DEPRECIABLE PLANT of Year Excl. Salvage|| Removal || {(Dr.}or Cr. | End of Year
No. | Acct, (a) (b) {c) (d) {e) (f)

1 l. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

2 ] 311} Structures and improvements 37,497 1,455 38,952

3 | 312] Collecting and impounding reservoirs 0 0

4 1313 Lake, river and other intakes 0 0

5 | 314 | Springs and tunnels 0 0

6 |315] Wells 565,701 61,156 626,857

7 ] 316| Supply mains 0 0

8 | 317 | Other source of supply plant 20,990 3,519 . 24,509

9 Total source of supply plant 624,188 66,130 0 0 690,318

10

11 Il. PUMPING PLANT

12 | 321 | Structures and improvements 196,330 44,643 240,973

13 | 322 [ Boiler plant equipment 0 0

14 | 323§ Other power production equipment 0 0

15 | 324 | Pumping equipment 0 0

16 | 325| Other pumping plant 591,235 132,904 724,139

17 Total pumping plant 787,565 177,547 0 0 965,112

18

19 . WATER TREATMENT PLANT

20 ] 331 | Structures and improvements

21 | 332 | Water treatment equipment 75,160 32,203 107,363

22 Total water treatment plant 75,160 32,203 0 0 107,363

23

24 IV. TRANS. AND DIST. PLANT

25 | 341 Structures and improvements 0 0

26 | 342 | Reservoirs and tanks 474,771 44640 519,411

27 | 343 | Transmission and distribution mains 8,017,542 931,015 80,436 (4,009)] 8,864,112

28 | 344 | Fire mains 0 0

28 | 345 | Services 1,103,719 201,429 49,498 1,255,650

30 | 346 Meters {52,382) 40,889 65,556 6,495 {70,554)

31 | 347 | Meter installations 0 0

32 | 348 | Hydrants 823,543 115,914 44,748 2,269 896,978

33 [ 349| Other transmission and distribution plant 0 0

34 Total trans. and distrubtion plant 10,367,193 1,333,887 240,238 4,755 [11,465,597

35

36 V. GENERAL PLANT

37 | 371 [ Structures and improvements 296,509 31,349 327,858

38 | 372 | Office furniture and equipment 363,498 71,412 17,400 417,510

39 | 373 | Transportation equipment 603,254 10,330 23,234 500 590,850

40 | 374 | Stores equipment 0 0

41 | 375 | Laboratory equipment 689 45 734

42 | 376 | Communication equipment 267,525 75,994 343,519

43 | 377 | Power operated equipment 389,446 69,412 458,858

44 | 378 Tools, shop and garage equipment 48,349 7,733 56,082

45 | 379] Other general plant 0 0

46 | 390 | Other tangible property 82,756 15,047 97,803

47 | 391 | Water plant purchased 0 0

48 Total general plant 2,052,027 281,322 40,634 500 || 2,293,215

49

Total 13,906,132 1,891,089 280,872 5,255 | 15,521,604

13



142

elol

9l
| Gl
¥l
£l |
i dNON | 2L
Ll
0l
6
| 8
(a) (e) ‘ON
JeaA jo puj Auadoud to vonduasaq pue aweN aun
aoueeg __V
SJUDWIISBAUL 418410 - ZL | Juno2ay
G-V 3TINA3IHIOS
°g abed Lo |)} JUNO2OY Ul JEAK SUJ JO PUa BY) JE SOUB(E] SY} Ul SaIBE PINoYS (210 ayl 1
( SIEIoL .
1t @
S
‘- INON | ¥
£
= N
!
(B) ) (@) {P) ) (a) (e) "ON
lea) Buung|luiee A Bung 1sasal} Jeaj Jo pu] |[4eoA jo pu3l Auedwog Buinss) Jo aweN Alnoag jo ssepd [aunn
paAlaoay panooy Jo ey anjep J1abpa| anjea Jed
spuaping 1saJ9)U|

pue jsalaju)

ssjuedwo pajeidossy Ul SJUSLWIISSAU| - ||| JUNODIY
¥V 31NA3HIS




Sl

I s{ejoL gl ||

I 9l
I Gl
(| vl
__ 3NON | €}
{1 ( ZL

i 1 B
0l

M) @) ﬁ Q) ) @ ® "oN
JB9A j0 pud[liea A Buung awodu) fedizuug Jes A jo BuluuBag pun4 jo awep =10 |
aoueleg |isuononpaq [ JesA Buung suonippy aouejeg

spung jejoadg snoauej|essiy - ¢LL Junosdy
1V 3T1NA3IHOS

L* \A__ s{eloL 6
8
z
9
| S
INON | ¥
£
Z
l
M) ®) ) @) @ ©) N
b JeaA jo pujf{seap Buung 8LU02U| fedioulld  ||JeaA jo Buluulbag pun4 Jo awepN aul]
aouejeg [ suonanpag JB3A Buling SuoHIppY aoueleg |

spung Bupjuig - g1 1 Junoday
9-V ITNAIHIS



9

- =
__ INONJ
~ (6) ©) @) ) B) (@ (®)
Jes A Buung Jeap Buung sley |JesA jo puj|le|geded ajeq || @nss| 10 21eQ 1em
PaAIR0ay 1sa1au| || paniooy i1sauay; || 1sasaui || 9ouejeg
8lqeAlad8y SI9JON - 2| JUno2DY
6-V 3 TNA3IHOS
—
h
INON
(9) (a) )]
Jeap jo pug ysodaq jo asoding Aelsodaq Jo sweN
aouejeq

m:monmm_l_m_omnm - LZ1 IunoosdYy
8-V 3TNA3IHOS



FAS

;\| S|BJO | I
INON
@ (e)
unowy way) __
S]aSSY Peniddy pue jualing J3ylo - £€1 JUNOIIY
Zi-v ATNA3IHOS
__ 180°GZE S{e10 |
G91'6S H3IHL1O
189 ' J2V1ISOd
GPS'ELL _ SAXVL
069'G6 I IDONVHNSNI
(q) (e)
junowy waj
sjuswiedald - Zg| JuNooIY
. Li-v 3TINA3IHIOS
f | f
__ T !
| | :
G2S'C6L'C ANVAWOD HILYM MoV
(8) (3} (9) (a) (e)
Jeaj Buung lea) Buung ajey unoLy WOYAA Wouy ang
PaAladay }sa1all| Bﬁoo( 1SadalU| || 1Sa48%U|

=

saluedwio) paje1d0ssy WO SAGRAIFIDY - 9Z| JUNOIIY

0L~V 2TNA3HIOS



8l

]
A !
91
St
14"
£
2t
LL
o]
6
8
L
9
S
¥
£
Z
INON 4
0] W (6) 0] (a) {p) () (a) (e) "ON
1e34 Jo Jeak 183k ieak jo -0l -wol4 wnjwald jau so)eRd ‘asuadxe 19ep wuay-buo) jo uojeubisag aun
pua asuejeg Buunp Buunp BuuuyBaq 10 9suadxa pue snu wnjwaid Jo
supsin s|gag soueeg UNCISIP 18101 ‘asuadxa pue Junoasip
QOIM3d NOILYZILHOWY YolyMm O} saNLINOes
0 unowe [edizuug

Jq9p uo wnjwaid paziuoweun pug asuadxa pue JUNOISIP Jqap PeziHoWweUf - OpZ PUB 0Pl SJUNOIIY

JIP910-193( U0 WMl JC UCIBZHOWY

‘ZES WUNO2OY 0} payPasy 10 ‘asuadx3y PuUE JUNeIsI]

193Q JO UOHBZINOWY 't £G JUNODIY O Pajigep uoj)
-EZIJOLWIE UBY) JSY}0 S)PaID PUE SYqap Aue wejdxg

's1eak Joud Ul pawsapal eiem Yoiym sansst o) s|geddde
sjunowe pasodsjpun Ayuap) pue Aj@ieledas N0 j9g°g

“SIUNGITY JO WSISAS uuojun au) Aq

Payioads SE UeL) JSUI0 JuBW)ES) JO UORBZUOLINE SUOISSIW

-WOg 8 J0 31ep ‘Os|e ‘Jeak ey Buunp pawoaapal sanssi

Yim pajejoosse sasuadxe uondwapal pue 'sunaid uoy

-duPpal ‘wniwalid 1o asusdxa pue JUNOJSIP JG3p PIZILOWE
-un jo jusuneas au; Buipsebas sienoned ysiwng g

"panssi A||leutBuo jgep wisy-Guo)

J3Y10 10 SPUOq O JUNOWE 31y} 0} 1293ds3a) UM wnussd
10 9suadxd pue JUNCYSIP aU MOYS () LWNCo Uy

€1-v 37NA3HOS

‘panssi Afjleuibuo 1gap wuay-Buo) Jayio
10 spLoq jo Junowe jedioupd 3l moys (g) uwnjod up'g

‘sasayualed

U] 2uns0[2Ua Aq 10 PaJ Ul slunowe wniwsid moyg'z
‘1g9p uud-6uo) Jo SouSs pue SSED Ydea 0) 9jgedldde
wnwaud jo asuadxa pue JUNcosIp Jo sieNoiKed 193¢ 10
Wnwald pazZIpoWEUn pue asuadx3 pue junoasiq 199(]

psziyoweun Joy sBujpeayqns sjesedas Japun poday



SCHEDULE A-14
Account 141 - Extraordinary Property Losses

WRITTEN OFF DURING YEAR
Total amount Previously Account . Balance

Line Description of Property Loss or Damage of loss Written off Charged Amount End of year
No. (a} (b) (c) (d) (e} ()

1

2 |NONE

3

4 Total

SCHEDULE A-15

Account 146 - Other Deferred Debits

|| - Balance
Line Htem End of year
No. (a) (b)
5 |RATE CASE 108,400
6 |CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS 19,905
7 |PAID TIME OFF 168,975
8 |SPLIT DOLLAR LIFE INSURANCE 34,160
9 |REGULATORY ACCOUNTS 1,508,031
10 |[MISCELLANEQUS DEFERRED DEBITS 7,268
_ . Total 1,846,739
SCHEDULE A-16

Account 150 - Discount on Capital Stock

1. Report the balance at end of year of discount on capital
stock for each class and series of capital stock.
2. If any change occurred during the year in the balance with

Balance
Line Class and Series of Stock End of year
No. {a) {b)
11
12 [NONE
13 Total _ 1
SCHEDULE A-17
Account 151- Capital Stock Expense
1. Report the balance at end of year of capital stock expense
for each class and series of capital stock.
2. If any change occurred during the year in the balance with
: ‘Balance
Line Class and Series of Stock End of year
No. {a) {b)
14
15 INONE
16 Total _

19




SCHEDULE A-18
Accounts 200 and 201- Capital Stock

Number of Par Value
Shares of Stock Dividends Declared
Authorized Authorized During Year
by by Number  Total Par Value®
Articles of Articles of of Shares Outstanding
Line Class of Stock Incorporation  Incorporation  Outstanding’ End of Year Rate Amount
No. (a) (b) () (d) (e} (f} {9)
1 {COMMON STOCK 1,000 50 75 3,750 0
2
3
4
5 .
6 Totals | 1,000 50 75| 3,750 0 0
! After deduction for amount of reacquired stock held by or for the responde_nt.
2 |f shares of stock have no par value, show value assigned to stock outsanding.
SCHEDULE A-18a
Record of Stockholders at End of Year
[ COMMON STOCK Number PREFERRED STOCK Number
Line Name Shares Name Shares
No. (a) {b) {c) (d)
7 PARKWATER COMPANY 75
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15 Total number of shares 75
SCHEDULE A-19
Account 203 - Premiums and Assessments on Capital Stock
Balance
Line Class of Stock End of Year
No. (a) (b)
16
17
18
19 |NONE
20
21
22
23
| 24 Total _

20



SCHEDULE A-20

Account 270 - Capital Surplus (For use by Corporations only)

Line ltem Amount
No. (a) {b)

1 [Balance beginning of year 5,862,976

2 CREDITS (Give nature of each credit and state account charged)

3

4

5 Total credits

6 DEBITS (Give nature of each debit and state account credited)

7

8

9

10 Total debits

11 |Balance end of year 5,862,976

SCHEDULE A-21

Account 271 - Earned Surplus (For use by Corporations only)

e ——,—  — — —————— e

Line Account Amount
No. Acct (a) (b)

12 Balance beginning of year 21,436,924
13 CREDITS

14 | 400 |Credit balance transferred from income account 3,378,285
15 [ 401 [Miscellaneous credits to surplus (detail)

16

17 Total credits 3,378,285
18 DEBITS

19 ! 410 |Debit balance transferred from income account

20 [ 411 |Dividend appropriations-preferred stock

21 | 412 |Dividend appropriations-Common stock

22 | 413 |Miscellaneous reservations of surplus

23 [ 414 |Miscellaneous debits to surplus (detail)

24

25 Total debits 0
26 Balance end of year 24,815,209

21



2e

ANON teod Jjo-pus ecueleg| gz ANON Jeah jo-pus esuejegl +L

sHqQap (B30 i siqap o) £l

9z zl

Sz {(n1=vep) sugap soypo| 11

{neyap) sygap 20| e Jead Buunp semespyps| o1

1eak Bupnp siemespyupn| €z seakiopssojan| B

1eah Joj $s0]18N| zzZ sigaa | g

CINE N EA S)ipa1d [BjoL L

supasd (ej0) 0z g

! {(ire1ap) sypasosapo] g

(ie19p) sypaw sayio| a1 Jead buunp sjusunsaaur jeuoiippy| ¢

INON JeahA oy awooui aN| 71 INON seaA Joy swoout aN| ¢

sLaadn | 9 suaaun | 2

Jeah jo Buiwubag aoueeg| ¢| 1eah jo BujuiBag asueeg| |
(@ (e) "ON Q {e) "ON
junouwry way aum unowy way| aun

(1euondo s1 JunoooE SiyY) Je asn Ay )
Q__._mhm_._._mn_ J0 Q_cm._Oum_._QO_hn_ plo

S}§o1d p2INQUISIpUf - GOZ JUN0IDY

£€¢-Vv 37NA3HIOS

(diyssauped 1o Jojaudosd 9jog)

jenden Aiejauudoad - 0z JUNOIIY

Z2-VY 3TNA3HIOS




€2

Juapuodsal sy} 10} Jo Aq ploy spuoq paiinboeal jo Junolue 1o} uopanpap Jayy .

I I | T oL ]
I I _ Z
| 5
]
14
INON €
| N
12
n ()] (V) (8} () {2} (p) (0} (@ (e ‘ON
souenss| | Jeay aung uy
Jea Buung Jeaj Buung 10 pappy pung 1s2.0)) 198Yg @ouejeg pazuoyny Aumen onss| puog jo sse|n Ul
pied isasaluy; || perusoy ysassiu) 1800 Buuis joeey |tiag Buipuesing || unowy jedpupy —l jo?1eq jo ajeq

spuog - (1Z JUN029Yy
vZ-v 3T1NA3HOS




SCHEDULE A-25
Account 212 - Advances from Associated Companies

— Amount of Rate of || interest Accrued InterestFaF
Line Nature of Obligation QObligation Interest During Year During Year
No. () (b) (©) (d) (e
9 |NONE
10
11
12
13 Totals
SCHEDULE A-26
Account 213 - Miscellaneous Long Term Debt
" [ Date of | Date of T;rincipal Amount | Outstanding' Per | Rate of | tnterest Ac:rugd Interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation Issue | Maturity Authorized Balance Sheet | Interest During Year During Year
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (g) (h)
14
15
16
17 {NONE
18
19
20
L 21 | Totals _
_iﬁer deduction for amount of reacquired debt held by or for the respond;nl.
SCHEDULE A-27
Securities Issued or Assumed During Year
Amount Issued
Commission During Year Discount or
Line Ciass of Security Authorization (omit cents) Premium Expenses
No. (a) (b) ) (@) )
22
23
24 [NONE
25
26 Totals

24



SCHEDULE A-28
Account 220 - Notes Payable

Date of Date of Balance Rate of | Interest Accrued | !nterest Paid

Line In Favor of Issue Maturity End of Year Interest During Year During Year
No. {a) (b} {c) {d) (e) U] __ (g

1

2

3

4 |NONE

5

6

7

8

9 Tolals

SCHEDULE A-29
Account 223 - Payables to Associated Companies
Balance Rate of | Interest Accrued | Interest Paid

Line Nature of Obligation End of Year Interest During Year During Year
No. (b) ©) (@) (e)

10 [NONE

11

12

13

14 Totals

SCHEDULE A-30
Account 230 - Other Current and Accrued Liabilities
Balance

Line Description End of Year
No. (a) (c)

15 ACCRUED PAID TIME OFF 168,975
16 FRANCHISE FEE 162,390
17 ACCRUED PAYROLL 46,815
18 ACCRUED CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS 19,905
19 REPLENISHMENT CHARGES (INCLUDES MAKE-UP ASSESSM ENTS) 693,442 |
20 CALIFORNIA PUC SURCHARGE 63,549
21 POST RETIREMENT BENEFITS OTHER THAN PENSION 148,570
22 MISCELLANEOUS 3,667
23

24

25

26

27 Total 1,307,313

—_— —

25



9

SPSELl LLE'Z8) 4] 612°159'C v1G'119'C GEL'BYI 8/6°9G) S{e10L vi
£l

Zl

LI

]

6

16£'699°} 16£°G99°| SaXe)} ewooul [eepagl g

0 0 sexe} [e1spay BUI0| £

240°C E£EG'E6L GGB'E6| 6G61'C ("o abe pio} joe 'uUO3 “suj ‘pad| g

74 lev'e lev'e L xe} @oueinsu) juswAoidweun jpisspaq] ¢

8.¢£'c LY9'0l 06€°01 ££9'G SOXE] |BJ0| PUE SIEJS JBUIO) ¥

69¢ 620'6 65E'6 6¢ xe} aouesnsu) juswAodwaun eieig] ¢

€l6'viY €l6'viv Xej as|ysuely uopesodioo ejgyg]| 2z

SPG'eLl SPS'ell 29.'66C Til'12E GEL '8V GElL'grl Auadoud jeuossad pue |eas uo saxelf 3
(W) (6) ® (3) P (?) (@) (e) "ON
(zel 100y u - pup) {gzz junoooy) sjuawysn(py 1B Iesp Buung saxe| paruy {guoponsul 89g) aur

saxe) predaid panJDdY saxe ) Buung paBieyn predaid saxel XE O puiM
pled saxe]
HY3IA 40 ONI IONYIVE HY3IA 40 ONINNIOIE IONYIvE
_ __ N _

“foyine Bujxe) sy; o}

saxe} yons jo [eyisuen Buipuad eswusylo 10 suchanpap
lHoued yBnoiyy pajoeios S9Xe) JO SIXE) B0 Paliojap

05 109dsa1 Yjim $a1UD BINP3YIS SIY) Ul pNJDU JoU 0g) *
‘Sjunaaoe pue sjusuedap Aynn o} bupioooe (p) uwinjod
‘pabireys saxe) Jo LONNGUISIP B 10} ‘Z¢ 8bed "MyIA

ONIENA G3DHVYHD SIAXYL, PRNHUS 8|npayds 8ag g
'sasayjuased Ag sjuawisnipe ngep ejeubisaqg
‘juswisnipe yoea ule|dxa pue (j) UWMOD uj SjuNodde

xe} piedasd pue parusoe ay} jo sjuawgsnipe (e 9wy g

saxe] pledaid pue panidoy - §ZZ JUNOIIY

"JBdA yoea Joy
Ajiesedas MOYS 8g pINOYS SULNIOD (|8 JO UOHBULIO)
-u] pasnbal sy) "JBsA | UeY) Bi0W $iBA0CD XB) AUB J| ‘b
'sjunoooe xe) piedasd
pue panidde Uel) Jayjo S3Unodde 10 suopesado o) }oa11p
paBieys pue pied saxe; (3) pue ‘JesA Jusund of egeabieyd
saxe) predaud jo suopuodoid 1oy saxe) piedaid o) pajped
SJUNOLWE (G) 'PaNIIOE SIXE] O) PAJIPRID S{ENDe (B)
yBnouy sjunosoe sayjo pue suoyesdde o) pableys saxe;
apnjaul ‘(p) uwnjo “Jeak ay) Buunp pabieys sexe] ‘g

1€-¥ 3TNA3HIOS

'S9XB) SAY] JO UCISNPU] BY) AG PAjIaYe JoU St 8|NPaYDdSs Bl
jo Bupueleq sy “(8) pue (p) SUWNOY W YOG SJUNOWE
A} JajU] ‘9INPBYIS AY) U] PAPNPRU] 3G pNoYs ‘saxe)
pensade Jo piedasd 0} pebieyd Jou 'si jey; ‘sjunoode [euly
o3 0au1p pabieyo pue Jeah eyy Buunp pied ‘saxe) 'z
‘paBieys sem pAIAB) SEm XB) aU) UdIYM UO [BLdjew By}
ud1yMm O} sjunodde ey 0y pabieys uasag asey ysiym saxe)
sajes ayjo pue sujosed apndu| jou og "ieak ayl Buunp
SJUNO22E JBYIC pue suonesado o) pabieyd saxe) |ejo} ey
MOUS 0] pue SjUnoodode xe} panidde pue predasd pauigwos
ay) jo siejnoiued sAlB o) pepueul si 9INPaAYSS S )




lZ

f ez ||
__ 1z
(squasap) Jouyo| oz
spuog| &l
%0018 pauajaid| gl
f ¥o01s uowwon| 7|
(p) () (Q) (®) N
panss| JaquinN uoisisa] | sjey jsasojul {ysen uey Joy0) aun
: unowy aNd 10 puaping UOJjeIBpISU0? JBQ JO Alunocag 1o adA]
:MO[8q S[ie1ap aAlb S10BHUOD BOUBADE UORINASUOD JO) BBUBLOXS Ul PANSS| BJaM 0} 'SPUO] Ho0)S |
800'8/2'€Z D seak jo pua souereg| 9}
880'G/P POOOBNONKX J1edk Buunp sebiey?) - [E101GNS Sl
YOOOOOCOOCXX {mojaq flejep 1ajus) s1oenuoD Joy pabBueydxy sepundeg 4
0 OO0 GO '192v 0] sJ9jsuen) (10 el
BOOOOOCOOOOO00K 1LNOOSIP YUom Jussasd 0) ang A
OO S]OBJU0D JO UoNEIdXS 0} ang Tl |
DOCOOCOOOONK UoIIONIISUOY JO Py Ul SuUCHNQUIUDY - §9Z 199V 0] SusjsuRl] 04
888'G.LY POOOOOOOCOKX Spunya.l |ejo) )
OO0 SISEq YuOom Juasald o]
XXX000000000X| 262 2P S{5Eq 1500 BJEUONI0T0I] |
960} SISE(] aNUIADI JO abejuaniag 9 __
OO0 POOOOOOOOX XXX spunjey G
POOOCOOOCOOO X PXOOOOCOONOOON ieah Buunp sabieyn ¥ __
968'€5.°E2 DOOOOOOOOOOOK Jead Buunp suogippe snid asuejeq Buluuibag - [E0iqng [
928'e0r’, XXX 1eak Buunp suonippy | ¢
020'05E'9L OO Jeal jo Bujuuibeq eoueleg _‘ ;
(0) [CY) (e) "ON
Junowny aur g

UOIONIISUOY) J0) SIDUBAPY - LHZ JUNOIIY

¢tV 3TINA3IHOS



8¢

s|ejo),

gl

43

L

3NON ol
6
g
i
(6) W (8) (P (9) {Q) (e} ‘aN
Jea) Jo pu3 unowy patiieyn unouny Sway) jo ameN 13, JO WnoooYy au
adueeg JunoooYy Buiuuibag
gauejeg
S11a340 $11930 __
SOAIDSIY SNOdUR||DISI - BAISN|OU| .wm.-N 0} $GZ SIUN0JdYy
¥€-v 371NA3HIOS
0Z1°'89¢ v} 110 L
8G1L'ZIe JHNSOTOSIA ANNJ NOISN3d| ¢
L¥L'G6L Q3.Lv13d SIXV.L INODNI - ALITSYIT AHOLYINDIY! S
0S8'6€) 2 SIXVL INWOONI 3HY3I43Qq} *
01£'86¢ SINNOOIV NNANVHOWIW/ONIONYIVE|[ €
099°C SNOLLNSIYINOD- AINNIAIY Q3HH343Q| 2 ||
LG0'0ZE'9 S11S0d3IA Y3AHO HHOM QIFHH3I430| ¢
{q) (e) "ON
1ea\ J0 pug way; aun
souejeg

s}peI) paliageq 49430 - ZHZ JUNOIOY
€€~V 3TNA3IHIS



SCHEDULE A-35
Account 265 - Contributions in Aid of Construction

Instructions for Preparation of Schedule of Contributions in Aid of Construction

' The credit balance in the account other than that portion of the
balance relating to nondepreciable property {column d), to property
retired prior to January 1, 1995 (column e), and to the estimated amount
of depreciation accrued to January 1, 1955 (column f), shall be written off
through charges to this account and credits to Account 250 -

Reserve for Depreciation of Utility Plant over a period equal to the
estimated service life of the property involved. Upon retirement of
depreciable property for which a depreciation reserve has been created
through charges to this account, the cost thereof shall be credited to the
appropriate plant account and concurrently charged to Account 250,

If the property Is relired prior to the service life criginally estimated, the
balance in this account with respect to the retired property shall be
transferred to the depreciation reserve account.

2 That portion of the balance applicable to nondepreciable property
shall remain unchanged until the property is sold or otherwise retired.
Upon retirement, the cost of such nondepreciable property acquired by
donation or through use of donated funds shall be credited to the
appropriate plant account and charged to this account to clear the credit
batance carried herein.

? That portion of the balance representing donations on property retired
price to Janaury 1, 1955 {column e), and the amount of depreciation
accrued to January 1, 1955, on property In service (column 1), shall not
be transferred from this account or otherwise disposed of without first
receiving written authorization from the Commission.,

T Subject to Amortization Not Subject to Amortization
Depreciation
Property in Service Accrued through
After Dec. 31, 1954 Property Dec. 31, 1954
Retired on Property
Total Non- Before in Service at
Line ltem All Columns Depreciable Depreciable Jan. 1, 1855 Dec. 31, 1954
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) {e) (f)
1 |Balance beginning of year 1,842,482 1,822,343 20,139 0 0
2 _|Add: Credits to account during year XXX XK XIHKXHK XX XA XK | 200K XX KXXXXXX XX
3 Contributions received during year 181,105 181,105 XXXXK XX HOOOKX XX
4 Other credits* 4]
5 Total credits 181,105 181,105 0 0 0
6 |Deduct: Debits to account during year 0 | X0 XX X000 XX XK XX JOOOKXNK XX
7 Depreciation charges for year 122,689 122,689 | XK XX XK XX XOOOKXX, XX
8 Nondepreciable donated property retired 0 ] X000 XX XXHXK XX JXXXKAXX XX
9 Other debits* 0
10 Tota! debits 122,689 122,689 0 0 0
11 |Balance end of year 1,900,898 1,880,759 20,139 0 0
“Indicate nature of these items and show the accounts affected by the contra entries.

29



SCHEDULE B-1
Account 501 - Operating Revenues

Net Change
During Year
« Amount Arnount Show Decrease

Line ACCOUNT Current Year Preceding Year in {Brackets)
No. | Acct. {a) {b) (c) (d)

1 I. WATER SERVICE REVENUES

2 | 601 |Metered sales to general cusiomers

3 601.1 Commercial sales 14,904,308 13,105,313 1,798,995

4 601.2 Industrial sales 3.249 3,865 {616)

5 601.3 Sales to public authorities 600,875 519,527 81,348

6 Sub-total 15,508,432 13,628,705 1,879,727

7 6802 |Unmetered sales to general customers 0

8 602.1 Commercial sales 0

] 602.2 Industrial sales 0
10 602.3 Sales to public authorities 0
11 Sub-total 0 0 0
12 | 603 |Sales toirigation custormers 0
13 603.1 Metered sales 817,840 494,649 323,191
14 603.2 Unmetered sales 0
15 Sub-total 817,840 494 649 323,191
16 | 604 |Private fire protection service 100,747 81,791 18,956
17 | 605 |Pubiic fire protection service 0
18 | 606 |Sales to other water utilities for resale 0
19 | 607 |Sales to governmental agencies by contracts 0
20 | 608 |Interdepartmental sales 0
21 | 609 |Other sales or service 591,689 239,206 352,483
22 Sub-total 692,436 320,997 371,439
23 Total water service revenues 17,018,708 14,444 351 2,574,357
24 Il. OTHER WATER REVENUES 0
25 | 611 |Miscellanecus service revenues 40,609 32,105 8,504
26 | 612 |Rent frorn water property 0
27 | 613 [Interdepartmental rents 0
28 | 614 |Other waler revenues 4,365 4,365 0
29 Total other water revenues 44,974 36,470 8,504
30 | 501 Total operating revenues 17,063,682 14,480,821 2,582 861

SCHEDULE B-1a
Operating Revenues Apportioned to Cities and Towns

Line Location Operating Revenues
No. (a) (b)

31 |Operations not within incorporated cities’

32 | Regulatory balancing account 591,689
33 | Other water sales 4,365
34

35 |Operations within incorporated termitory

36 City or town of APPLE VALLEY 16,343,546)
37 City or town of VICTORVILLE 124,082
38 City or town of

39 City or town of

40 City or town of

41

42

43 17,063,682
44

" Should be segregated to operating districts.

30



SCHEDULE B-2

Account 502 - Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities

Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class

Net Change ||
Class During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line Account Current Year| Preceding Year | in [Brackets]
No. | Acct. (a) A[B|C {b} {c) {d)
1 |. SOURCE OF SUPPLY EXPENSE
2 Qperation '
3 | 701 |Operation supervision and engineering Al|B 10,189 13,041 . {2,852)]
4 | 701 [Operation supervision, labor and expenses C 0
5 | 702 |Operation labor and expenses AlB 0
6 | 703 |Miscellaneous expenses A 1,569,805 1,089,016 510,789
7 | 704 [Purchased water A|B[C 0
8 Maintenance 0
9 | 706 jMaintenance supervision and engineering AlB 0
10 | 706 [Maintenance of structures and facilities C 0
11 { 707 [Maintenance of structures and improvements |A|B 0
12 | 708 |Maintenance of collect and impound reservoirs | A 0
13 | 708 [Maintenance of source of supply facilities B 0
14 | 709 [Maintenance of lake, river and other intakes A 0
15 | 710 |Maintenance of springs and tunnels A 0
16 | 711 |Maintenance of wells A 7,985 2,631 5,354
17 | 712 |Maintenance of supply mains A 0
18 | 713 [Maintenance of other source of supply plant AlB 147 147
19 Total source of supply expense 1,588,126 1,074,688 513,438
20 Il. PUMPING EXPENSES 0
21 Operation 0
22 | 721 |Operation supervision and engineering AlB 0
23 | 721 |Operation supervision labor and expense C 0
24 | 722 |Power production labor and expense A 25,685 25,685
25 | 722 |Power production labor, expenses and fuel B 0
26 | 723 |Fuel for power production A 0
27 | 724 |Pumping labor and expenses A|B 166,916 138,475 18,441
28 | 725 |Miscellaneous expenses A 94,754 85,383 9,371
29 | 726 |Fuel or power purchased for pumping A|B|C| 1,433,158 1,062,887 370,261
30 Maintenance 0
31 | 729 [Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB 0
32 | 729 |Maintenance of structures and equipment C 0
33 | 730 |Maintenance of structures and improvements [A[B 32,290 30,171 2,119
34 | 731 |Maintenance of power production equipment | A|B 0
35 | 732 |Maintenance of pumping equipment A|B 92,185 95,770 (3,585)
36 | 733 [Maintenance of other pumping plant AlB 0
37 Total pumping expenses 1,834,988 1,412,696 422,292

K3



SCHEDULE B-2
Account 502 - Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (Continued)

Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class

Net Change
Class During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line Account Current Year | Preceding Year | in [Brackets)
No. | Acct. (a) ABC|l (b {c) (d)
1 lll. WATER TREATMENT EXPENSES
2 Operation
3 | 741 |Operation supervision and engineering AlB
4 | 741 |Operation supervision, tabor and expenses c
5 | 742 |Operation labor and expenses A 93,839 82,732 11,107
6 | 743 |Miscellaneous expenses AlB 134 66 68
7 | 744 |Chemicals and filtering materials AlB 24,915 19,871 5,044
8 Maintenance 0
g | 746 |Maintenance supervision and engineering A|B 0
10 | 746 [Maintenance of structures and equipment C 0
11 | 747 [Maintenance of structures and improvements AlB 209 209
12 | 748 |Maintenance of water treatment equipment AlB 18,911 15,226 3,685
13 Total water treatment expenses 138,008 117,895 20,113
14 IV. TRANS. AND DIST. EXPENSES
15 Operation
16_| 751 |Operation supervision and engineering AlB 92,529 77,571 14,958
17 | 751 |Operation supervision, labor and expenses Cc 0
18 | 752 [Storage facilittes expenses A 28,458 17,460 10,998
19 | 752 |Operation labor and expenses B 0
20 | 753 |Transmission and distribution lines expenses A 154,169 105,581 48,588
21 | 754 [Meter expenses A 28,810 12,431 16,379
22 | 755 |Customer installations expenses A 89,589 77,253 12,336
23 | 756 [Miscellaneous expenses A 15,081 35,095 (20,014)
24 Maintenance 0
25 | 758 |Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB 0
26 | 758 |Maintenance of structures and plant C 0
27 | 759 |Maintenance of structures and improvements AlB 0
28 | 760 jMaintenance of reservoirs and tanks A|B 1,274 341 933
29 | 761 |Maintenance of trans. and distribution mains A 443,465 499,952 {56,487),
30 | 761 |Maintenance of mains B 0
31 | 762 |Maintenance of fire mains A 0
32 | 763 |Maintenance of services A 81,640 79,027 2,613
33 | 763 {Maintenance of other trans. and distribution plant B 0
34 | 764 |Maintenance of meters A 73,442 73,997 (555)
35 | 765 |Maintenance of hydrants A 32,994 29,591 3,403
36 | 766 |Maintenance of miscellaneous plant A 9,545 7,646 1,899
37 Total transmission and distribution expenses 1,050,996 1,015,945 35,051

32




SCHEDULE B-2

Account 502 - Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (Concluded)

Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class

Net Change
Class During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line Account Current Year | Preceding Year in [Brackets)
No. | Acct. (a) AlBlc (b) (c) (d)
1 V. CUSTCMER ACCOUNT EXPENSES
2 QOperation
3 | 771 |Supervision AlB 58,238 50,758 7,480
4 | 771 |Superv., meter read., other customer acct expenses C . 0
5 | 772 |Meter reading expenses AlB 81,872 70,642 11,230
6 [ 773 |Customer records and collection expenses A 347,798 322,587 25,211
7_| 773 |Customer records and accounts expenses B 0
8 | 774 |Miscellaneous customer accounts expenses A 4,023 2,377 1,646
9 | 775 [Uncollectible accounts AlB]C 38,965 33,291 5,674
10 Total customer account expenses 530,896 479,655 51,241
11 VI. SALES EXPENSES
12 Operation
13 | 781 |Supervision AlB
14 | 781 |Sales expenses c
15 | 782 Demonstrating@d selling expenses A 32,112 27,476 4,636
16 | 783 |Advertising expenses A 0
17 | 784 |Miscellanecus sales expenses A 0
18 | 785 |Merchandising, jobbing and contract work A 0
19 Total sales expenses 32,112 27 476 4,636
20 VIl. ADMIN, AND GENERAL EXPENSES 0
21 Operation 0
22 | 791 |Administrative and general salaries A|B|C 793,162 629,731 163,431
23 | 792 |Office supplies and other expenses A|B|C 344,213 315,103 29,110
24 | 793 |Property insurance A 9,033 6,658 2,375
25 | 793 |Property insurance, injuries and damages B{C 0
26 | 794 |Injuries and damages A 615,206 617,457 {2,251))
27 | 795 [Employees’ pensions and benefits A|BIC 1,081,946 1,005,480 76,466
28 | 7986 [Franchise requirements AlB|C 161,888 141,284 20,604
29 | 797 |Regulatory commission expenses A|B[C 56,186 107,752 {51,566)
30 ) 798 [Outside services employed A 182,247 184,045 {1,798
31 | 798 |Miscellaneous other general expenses B 0
32 | 798 \Miscellaneous other general operation expenses c : 0
33 | 799 |Miscellaneous general expenses 43,031 36,190 6,841
34 Main Office Allocation 1,519,937 1,443,743 76,194
35 | 805 [Maintenance of general plant A|B|C 159,190 154,427 4,763
36 Total administrative and general expenses 4,966,039 4,641,870 324,169
37 ViIl. MISCELLANEQUS 0
38 | 811 |Rents AlB|C 18,200 7,700 10,500
39 | 812 | Administrative expenses {ransferred - Cr, A|B|C {584,436) (640,860) 56,424
40 | 813 |Clearing expense A|B|C 445,598 352,442 93,156
41 Total miscellaneous {120,638) (280,718) 160,080
42 Total operating expenses 10,020,527 8,489,507 1,531,020

33



ye

199'21 66¥'L yL¥'259'c ¥45°119'2 S|Ej0L (44
124
0c
6l
gt
Ll

L6£'699'1 16£'599°) Xe} awoous [e1apa4| gj
0 SIXE) |[eJap3s) saglD| S)
¥84'91L 9Ll 9G6'691 GGR'E61 JOB suonnguiued ejueansul jeiapad| v|

5744 66 +01°2 12’2 XE] avueInsu) JuswAojdwaun [esapa]| €}

06£'01 06E'0L SaXE) |220| PUE 81818 JaI0| Z)
759 82 £2t's 6SE'6 xe) aouemsul juswAodwsun aeg| |1
el6'viY ei6'vLY Xe} asiyosuel diod aerg| gi
2lL'L2E CLLLZE Aypadoud jeuosiad pue jear uo saxe)| g
1] (3 (p) (o) (q) (e) ON
(sunoooy Jwo) {ct| unoooy) (125 wnooay) (206 Junoaoy) 1g8, Buung X84 JO puy Bun
pazyeyden Py Aginruon 181BM pabieyn
saxe) B0y
(pefiueyd Junoooe pue ajgeaidde ssoym Juswyedap AN Moys)
Q39HYHO S3IXVL 40 NOILNAIYLSIa
‘Sjunowe [enae 1o
pejewnsa layioym pajeubisap pue 8)oUj00) B SE UMOYS 69
‘Ruoyine Bumxe; sy o) "xe} yans Buuonsodde jo siseq sy ejouyoo; PINOYS AQL)) 'UMOUY BJB SBXE) 4INS JO SIUNOWE pPajEWINSa
SEXE] UYons Jo [enisues) Buipuad espwuaLo 10 suogonpap B Ul 9)8]$ 'JUN0o9e Jo Juswpedap AN auc uey) elow Jo [enoe s 3 "pabieys sem pelas) sem xe) au) YoM
liaxded ybnouy pajas||oD Saxe) Jo 'SaXE) SO0 paLIdjap o} uoipodde 0] AupSSa0aU SEM I LUDIYMm Xe) Aue JoJ' U [BUSEW BY) YIYM 0 SIUN0DSE 0} palleys uasq eaey
0} )edsal Ylm Saujue 9jNPayss SIy) Ul apnioul Jou 0g°g ‘paziendes saxe) Joj UDHYM SBXE] 52|25 JaL)o pue euljoset epnpul 10U 0Q'g
"+ effed ['saxe) piedald pue paniaoy, pagnue ajnpayss 1daoxa pabieya Junoooe 0 Jaquinu pue juswedsp Ann Jeak ay) Buunp sjuncoaoe
Jo (p) uwnjoo Aq umoys sjunowe 8y ypm eeibe pinoys 8yl 10g MoyS “(J) 0] (D) SLLLIN[OD Ul UMOYS &4 Pinoys [eut} sayio pue suopesado o) paBieyd sexe) |gj0) jo uoj
{q) uwNd u) umoys se pobieyd saxe; (10} BYL'S peinquisip asem pabiaeya sexel yojym 03 sjunooae ey ‘¢ -NquIsIp 1Unocoe 8Ly antl o) papueiu s1 ejnpayds syt
deap m_.__h_._n_ _uwmum:U saxe] - /06 UNODY
-9 3TNA3HOS
12300, g
L
g
)
INON| ¥
£
4
I
unouwny {e) ON
uonduosaq aun

suonesadQ o) a|qeabiey) sasso] Auadoud - gog JuUNoIOY

€8 37NA3HOS




SCHEDULE B-5
Reconciliation of Reported Net Income With Taxable income for Federal Taxes

1. Report hereunder a reconciliation of reported net income for the come as if a separate retum were to be filed, indicating, how-
year with taxable income used in computing Federal income tax accruals ever, inter-company amounts to be eliminated in such con-
and show computation of such tax accruals. The reconciliation shall be solidated retum. State names of group members, tax assigned
submitted even though there is no taxable income for the year. Descrip- to each group member, and basis of allocation, assignment,
tions should clearty indicate the nature of each reconciling amount. or sharing of the consolidated tax among the group members

2. If the utility is 2 member of 2 group which files a consolidated 3. Show taxable year if other than calendar year

Federal tax return, reconcile reported net income with taxable net in- from—-—-tQ--r

Line Particulars Amount
{a) {b)

Net income for the year per SChedule B, PIB 7.........cc..vu e covveiveseesestcsereeereeeesereseeessrossresseesseesseesse s e

Reconciling amounts (list first additional income and unallowable deductions, followed by additional

=
o

deductions for non-taxable income):

NOT AVAILABLE AT THIS TIME

ey =T = B0 = A BN Y NI BN

[y
-

-
N

—_
L& ]

-
E-3

Py
[4)]

—
(=]

-
-

—
[«

—h
w

o
o

(3%
iy

[
N

N
w

N
4

N
(&)1

N
(o]

N
Py

N
w@

N
©w

(&)
[=

Federal tax net income

w
—_

Computation of tax;

w
N

35 [Tax per return

35



SCHEDULE B-7
Account 526 - Miscellaneous Nonoperating Revenue

Description Amount
| @ (b)
NEXTEL LEASE PAYMENTS 9,605
SALE OF NON-UTILITY PROPERTY 620,068
Totals 629,673
_ |
SCHEDULE B-8
Account 527 - Nonoperating Revenue Deductions (Dr.)
Description Amount I
(a) (b)
APPLE VALLEY RESOURCES ACQUIS.-AMORTIZATION {81 0)"
AMORTIZATION OF ORGANIZATION COSTS (6,774)]
AMORTIZATION OF LEASED WATER RIGHTS (1,711)][
I
Total (9,298)|i
|
SCHEDULE B-9
Account 535 - Other Interest Charges
Description Amount
(a) {b)
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 10,469
Total 10,469
o SCHEDULE B-10
Account 538 - Miscellaneous Income Deductions
Description Amount
(a) (b)
WATER ASSQOCIATION DUES 711
MISCELLANEQUS DONATIONS 30,025
PROPERTY TAX NON-UTILITY 2,120
SPLIT DOLLAR LIFE INSURANCE 202
MISCELLANEQUS 348
Total 33,406

36




SCHEDULE C-1

Engineering and Management Fees and Expenses, etc., During Year

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

103 CAPITAL 27,014
507 PAYROLL TAXES 15,382
701 SOURCE OF SUPPLY OPERATIONS 10,189
721 PUMPING-OPERATIONS 0
751 T&D OPERATIONS 25,267
773 CUSTOMER RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 30,726
791 A&G SALARIES 131,506
792 A&G OFFICE EXPENSE 43,965
793 INJURIES & DAMAGES 468,837
795 EMPLOYEE PENSION & BENEFITS 114,428
798 OUTSIDE SERVICES 89,700
799 OTHER A&G 3,336
MAIN OFFICE ALLOCATION 1,507,262

903 TRANSPORTATION CLEARINGS 9,685
906 TOOLS 7,770
TOTAL 2,485,067

37a




SCHEDULE C-1
Engineering and Management Fees and Expenses, etc., During Year

Give the required particulars of all contracts or other agreements in effect in the course of the

year betwsen the respondent and any corporation, association, partnership or person covering
supervision and/or management of any department of the respondents affairs such as
accounting, engineering, financing, construction or operation, and show the payments under
such agreements and also the payments for advice and services to a corporation or

Line|corporations which directly or indirectly control respondent through stock ownership

No.

1 [1|Did the respondent have a contract or other agreement with any organization or person

2 covering supervision and/or management of its own affairs during the year?

3 Answer (Yes or No) YES

4 | 2 |Name of each organization or person that was a party to such a contract or agreement

5 APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER & PARK WATER COMPANY

6 | 3 |Date of original contract or agreement. 5/21/1987

7 | 4 |Date of each supplement or agreement.

8 Note: File with the report a copy of every contract, agreement, supplement or amendrment mentioned above

9 unless a copy of the instrument in due form has been fumished in which case a definite reference to the report

10 of the respondant relative to which it was furished will suffice.

11| 5 |[Amount of compensation paid during the year for supervision or managment 2,485,067
12| 6 |To whom paid

13 | 7 [Nature of payment (salary, traveling expenses, etc.)

14 | 8 |Amounts paid for each class of service

15

16 | 9 |Base for determination of such amounts DIRECT CHARGE FOR IDENTIFIABLE COSTS PLUS PERCENTAGE
17 ALLOCATION FOR OTHER COSTS BY PARK WATER COMPANY

18 | 10|Distribution of payments:

19 (a) Charged to operating expenses 2,458,053
20 (b) Charged to capital accounts 27,014
21 (¢) Charged to other accounts

22 Total 2,485,067
23 | 11 [Distribution of charges to operating expenses by primary accounts.

24 Number and Title of Account

25 SEE ATTACHED PAGE

26

27

28 Total

29 [12]What relationship, if any, exists between respondent and supervisory and/or

30 managing concems? PARK WATER IS SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF APPLE VALLEY STOCK

37




SCHEDULE C-2
Compensation of Individual Proprietor or Parnter

Do operating expenses include any charge for owner's compensation in the form of salary or wages, rental allowances, or
for the use of a private automobile. (If the word "nore” truly states the fact it should be given as the answer to this inquiry.)

" - - Account
Line Nature of Allowance Charged Amount
No. (a) (b} (c)
1
2
3 |NOT APPLICABLE
4
5
l; Total

SCHEDULE C-3
Employees and Their Compensation

(Charged to Account 502 - Operating Expenses - Schedule B-2)

Total Salaries
Number at and Wages Paid
Line Classification End of Year During Year
No. (a) (b) (c)
7 |Employeees - Source of supply
8 |Employeees - Pumping 4 247,719
9 {Employeees - Water treatment 1 61,930
10 |Employeees - Transmission and distribution 14 867,018
11 |Employeees - Customer account 5 309,650
12 |Employeees - Sales "
13 |Employeees - Administrative
14 General officers 1 127,793
15 General office 14 867,018
16 Totals 39 2,481,128
SCHEDULE C4
Record of Accidents During Year
TO PERSONS TO PROPERTY 1
Date of Employees on Duty Public’ Total Company Other
liLine} Accident Killed Injured | Killed | Injured | Number | Number |JAmount |Number Amount
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (1) (i)
17 |Jan-Mar 2 163
18 |Apr-Jun 9 3,795/
18 }Jul-Sep 8 2,442]
20 |Oct-Dec 8 2,632
21 |Totals 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 27 9,032

38



SCHEDULE C-5
Expenditures for Political Purposes

Hereunder report all direct or indirect expenditures incurred or made 10 elect or defeat a candidate for public office; or to place
any measure on the ballol; at any election, or to keep it from being placed on the ballot at any election, or to support or defeat
any measure on the ballot; at an election, or to support or defeat any proposed legislation, also name the account or accounts
to which the expenditures herein mentioned have been charged. (If the word "none” truly states the fact, it should be given
as the answer to this inquiry.)

NONE

Q| RAjWIN]|—

Ir

__ _ . ]

SCHEDULE C-6
Loans to Directors, or Officers, or Shareholders

Show hereunder the amount of toans to directors, or officers, or shareholders and the terms and conditions

of such loans. Among other things, show the name of each director, or officer, or shareholder, receiving

a loan or loans, the amount of each loan, the rate of interest payable on such loan or loans, the maturity date

of each loan or loans, the security given and the date when the shareholders authorized each loan. If such
autherization was given. (If the word "none” truly states the fact, it should be given as the answer to this inquiry.)

NONE "

|j‘o‘cooo-qo>

SCHEDULE C-7
Bonuses Paid to Executives & Officers

Show hereunder the amount of bonuses paid to Executives and Officers, both cash and non-cash.
List by the name of each Executive or Officer receiving the benus, the dollar value of that bonus, and a
description of the bonus if it is non-cash,

12 |Scott Weldy 7,500 |
13 I
14 u
15
16

| A - __

39



SCHEDULE D-1
Sources of Supply and Water Developed

40

STREAMS FLOWIN ............. (unit)* Annual
From Stream Quantities
Line or Creek Location of Priority Right Diversions Diverted
No. [ Diverted into* {Name) Diversion Point Claim |Capacity Max. ] Min. ... (Unity’| Remarks
1
2
3
4
5
WELLS Annual
Pumping Quantities
Line|  AtPlant Num- 'Depth to Capacity Pumped
No. | (Name or Number)|  Location ber Dimensions Water | ... (Unit? {............. (Unit’| Remarks
6
7 PLEASE SEE LIST ON PAGE 40a.
8
9
10
FLOW IN Annual
TUNNELSANDSPRINGS | o, (Unit)? Quantities
Line Used
No. | Designation Location Number Maximum Minimum _ |........... (Unity’| Remarks
11 NONE
12
13
14
15
Purchased Water for Resale
16 Purchased from NONE
17 Annual quantities purchased (Unit chosen)?
18
19

* State ditch, pipe line, reservor, etc., with name, if any.

1 Average depth to water surface below ground surface.

2 The quantity unit in established use for expressing water stored and used in large amounts is the acre foot, which equals 42,560 cubic feet: In domestic
use the thousand galion or the hundred cublc feet. The rate of fiow or discharge in darger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per second, in gallons per
minute, In gallons per day, or in the miner's inch. Please be careful to state the unit used.

SCHEDULE D-2
Description of Storage Facilities

Line Combined Capacity

No. Type Number {Gallons or Acre Feet) Remarks
20 |A. Collacting reservoirs NONE

21 Concrete

22 Earth

23 Wood

24 |B. Distribution reservoirs NONE

25 Concrete

26 Earth

27 Wood

28 |C. Tanks

29 Wood

30 Metal 9{ 10,125,000 Gals

31 Concrete

32 Totals 9| 10,125,000 Gals




SCHEDULE D-1

Sources of Supply and Water Developed- WELLS

APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COQ. 2006

Well Casing Depthto Gallons Per Annual Production
No. Location Dimension Water Minute 100 Cu. Ft.
4 Ptn. SW 1/4, NW 1/4, Sec 27 20" 117 1,127 8,051
7 Ptn. NW 1/4, Sec 34 T6N R4W 14" 63' 292 10,360
] Lot 262, Tract 5885 14" 223 918 276,274
11R Lot 971, Tract 6115 18" 206 1,876 791,751
12 Ptn. NE 1/4, SW 1/4, Sec 30 16" 87' 980 208,911
16 Ptn. SE 1/4, Sec 30, TSN R3W 16" 81 1,267 189,767
17 Ptn. SW 1/4, Sec 13, TSN R4W 16" 84 598 194,432
18 Lot 360, Tract 5704 16" 66' 1,055 329,795
19 Lot 1059, Tract 6257 16" 182 675 - 32,350
20 Ptn. SW 1/4, Sec 13, TSN R4W 16" 79 565 87,538
21 Ptn. NW 1/4, Sec 28, TSN R3W 20" 184 800 131,248
22 Ptn. NE 1/4, SW 1/4, Sec 28 20" 176" 1,561 571,275
23 Lot 335, Tract 4053 20" 116" 448 148,305
24 Ptn. NW 1/4, NE 1/4, Sec 4 14" 197 799 566,829
25 18555 Tuscola, TSN R4W, Sec 13 16" 78 492 121,366
26 18588 Seneca, TSN, R4W, Sec 13y 20" 91 1,744 447,769
27 21271 Waalew Road 10" 187 430 0
28 Riverside Drive 18" 13' 770 234,832
29 19237 Yucca Loma 200 89 2,125 1,108,222
33 12189 Apple Valley Road 20" 93’ 2,452 853,133
34 12500 Geronimo Road 16" 141" 1,506 505,059
30 11401 Apple Valley Road 14" 86' 1,719 466,922
31 Apple Valley Road 14" 48 o o
32 19382 Del Oro Road 10" 51 675 250
3 Agricultural Well 18" 63" 1,000 0
4 Agricultural Wetl 18" 67 872 674,045
5 Agricultural Welt 18" 85 2,760 2,046,553
TOTALS 29,647 10,005,079

40a




SCHEDULE D-3
Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilitles

A, LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (State Which)

r[ine
No. Qtobs 61010 [11t020 |21t030 {31to40) |41to50 |51to75 |76t0 100
1 [Ditch
2 |Flume NONE
3 |Lined conduit
4
5 Tolals
A. LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES - Concluded ™
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (State Which)
Line Total i
No. 101 to 200 {201 to 300 |301 to 400 [401 to 500]501 to 750 [751 to 1000/ Over 1000]All Lengths
6 |Ditch
7 {Flume
8 |Lined conduit
9
10 Totals
B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS (N INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING
[Cine]
No. 1 1172 2 21/2 3 4 5 6 8
11 |Ductile Iron 1,883 18,035
12 |Cast Iron (cement lined)
13 [ Gravity Imig.
14 |PVC DR 25
15 |Riveted steet
16 |Standard screw
17 |Screw or welded casing
18 |Cement - ashestos 169 46,480 42,218
19 |Welded steel 1,150 2,800 19,493 17,110 237,133 17,279 | 238,941 132,145
20 |PVC CL 200 4,409 9,838 198,655 182,341
21 {PVC CL 150 2,800 2,020 13,186 173,214 294 553
22 { Totals{ 1,150 2,900 26,702 19,130 260,326 17,279 659,173 669,292
B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING - Concluded
Other Sizes
(Specify Sizes)
Line] Totals
No, 10 12 14 16 18 20 24 30 All Sizes
23 | Ductile tron 33,478 3,252 27,345 7,865 91,858
24 |Cast Iron (cement lined)
25 {Gravity Irmig. 5,590 3,785 1,780 11,155
26 [PVC DR 25 16,580 5,387 21,967
27 |Riveted steel }
28 |Standard screw
29 | Screw or welded casing
30 {Cement - asbestos 3,662 83,348 24,169 7,420 207,466
31 |Welded steel 147,250 6,785 820,186
32 [PVC CL 200 160 60,419 69 186 2,286 458,363
33 |PVC CL 150 1,437 | 207,301 25,736 4,176 33 724 456
34 | Totals| 5,259 537,386 60,011 55,521 5,606 10,151 3,785 1,780 | 2,335,451

41



SCHEDULE D-4

Number of Active Service Connections

Metered - Dec 31 Flat Rate - Dec 31
Prior Current Prior Current

Classification Year Year Year Year
Commercial (including domestic) 17,770 18,486
Industrial 2 2
Public authorities 42 42
Irrigation 103 121
Other (specify) 6 6
{ Subtotal 17,923 18,657
[Private fire connections 106 117
[|Public fire hydrants 2,265 2,378
Il Total 20,294 21,152

SCHEDULE D-5

Number of Meters and Services on
Pipe Systems at End of Year

Size Meters Services
“5/8 x 3/4-in. 16,744 XOC00000C000C000X
3/4-in. 553
1-in. 1,350
1-1/2-in, 157
2-in. 168
3-in. 114
4-in. 53
6-in. 72
8-in. 27
10- & 12-in, 6
Other Unknown
(t Total 19,244
SCHEDULE D-6
Meter Testing Data
A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed
in Section VI of General Order No. 103:
1. New, after being received . . . 3,376
2. Used, before repair .......
3. Used, afterrepair......... '
4. Found fast, requiring billing
adjustment.............
B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test
1. Tenyearsorless......... 17,931
2. More than 10, but less
than 1Syears ........... 1,043
3. Morethan 15years ....... 270

42




137

61825 ~ pansas uonendod jej01 0 " peyebui saloe [ejo
*SABP-UIU $JUAL IO 1332008 'sucjed jo spuesnoLy 1935 21Gnd Jo SpAJIPUNY Ul 39 O} SHUN Apueny X
222'SL¥'9 6¥9'890°2 | 262'682'€ | Z8S‘ZSy 1/8'669 989'vS8 _6S6'€L6 659'898 20l [;
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 JURJPAH Bl
y20°1LEE SEV'vEY SE€E'122 0 2.6'06 0 £9£°'9¢) 0 pawie|d2ay-uonebi|
260091 686'vEC £92'0E1 SvL'S 0LS'Sy 295°'21 €196 £€6°CL _ adeospue’-uonebiy;
SG9'vZ £68'CE evl'ze 0 9918l 0 2116'E 0 9|qejod-uonebiu
82'v9e £20'862 2E6'vLL 96g'gl 191'8C LCL2Y 9c.'0v 896'91 sayloyne Jlignd
_ ZL9°'1L 851'L 02 652 0 S92 0 8Ll jleuysnpu|
9/0'EE9’'S Lv1'290'9 | z288'cez'e | 228'0cy 290°21S 8E1°662 082629 085°208 [eldl3wwon
e, Joud |ezol [ejo)qng  [Jequiasag| sequisAop 18qo)20 Jequaydeg IshBny 89]A49S JO
|ejol iea A juaund Buung uoijeayisse|n
268'8.2'¢ 6/6°/1¥8 0/2'€E9 88€°8C 002'SrE 28z°22¢E B0E'6SE COV'EVE [2joL
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 JueIpAH 3.4
001202 Sv2'26 0 S£0'2S 0 092'9¢ 0 095°L2 PaWIeD3Y-uohebiu)
8ze'vol G9/'9¥ 62¥°'21 LIVl £vs'e 065'01 0091 2EL'9L adeaspueT-uonebiu)
0L2'0L 9.8'v 0 264'2 0 9lLE'l 0 9z22'c d|qejod-uonebiu|
bL'E2L G/6'9€ gLL'Le 202'G1 P51 9.¢'8 090'8 192'01 saguoyine Jgng
gcv 0 orl 0 622 0 18 0 jeusnpu|
652'€£8'C 819'299 G£0'065 8E/'8EE 18E£'82E 0v9°'69C 195G 6HE 982'€62 [elaJawwo)
|eyoyqng Anp aunp Aey (udy yossep Aenige Alenuep 89IAJ8S JO
Jea A JuaLng Buung uonesisse|n
,(uasoyd yun) ok

l“

uj slea) pue syuol AqQ S12Wolsng pasajay 0} PAJIA|[Rp JOJBM
4-d 371NA3HOS




D s W N -

SCHEDULE D-8
Status With State Board of Public Health

*

Has the State or Local Health Department reviewed the sanitary condition of your water system during the past year? NO

Are you having routine laboratory tests made of water served to your consumers? YES

Do you have a permit from the State Board of Public Health for operation of your water system? YES

Date of permit: 111411957 5 If permit is "temporary”, what is the expiration date? N/A

If you do nol hold a permit, has an application been made for such permit? 7 tf s0, on what date? N/A
SCHEDULE D-9

Statement of Material Financial Interest

Use this space to report the information required by Section 2 of General Order No. 104-A. If no material financial interest existed during

the year or contemplated at the end of the year, such fact shall be so stated. f additional space is required, attach a supplementary statement

with reference made thereto.

MONEY PAID TO SICC, INC.

Mockingbird Tank 69,637
Coating 90,510
Well #36 Pumphouse Roof 2,796

162,943

SICC, INC. AND APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY ARE

SUBSIDIARIES OF PARK WATER COMPANY,




W

yaea “seak iy Buunp jusunsnipe snuasoy 1esy0 yoee 1

14

'SO0Z ‘Gl Jequiasaq paiep 0Z0-Z1-50 'ON uoISpag

'E00Z '8} BUNT PAIEP Z20-90-£0 "ON LOISDAQ

"SIIROIE S5 POZLOUINE ‘£861 *LE ABW PIEp LS3RINN Je1eM 0] SJUNCosy BuouEiRE BUILIEILIEN S04 SBINDIAL, PONRUS dD) BY} 0 LINPURICWA

seed Buwoi|o) eyy Hoday lenuuy sy} ut pejdaes eq JIm ONd 9yl Aq paacudde sjunowny |enjoy ‘pus-ieak uBnosy) pajelnise aue paNooq SUNOWRY

v

1-3 8inNpayag 0] SEJ0WOo4

IEIBP JO WY YoPe Wi PBIEDOSSE JSqUINU uann|osa) JO UOISISEP BUY) PUB “JEaA By) Bupnp Juswlsnipe Jpesaing yoee “eak ay) Buunp eunsnipe efieyaung
ea ay) Buunp uawgsnipe esusdx3 18sy0 Uoes ‘saueeg 83 J0 puz "soueieg Jes, Jo BuiuuiBag ay) Sapnpoul JUNROOOE [ERMIAIPUI YOBS 10j IE1ep ) Z S10N

“Iead JuaLmd By} U1 paX0Oq SUNOWE BSoy) apiA0id 'Y g ‘6 ) '8 *p SULNOS 10y | 10N

12T 2422 TBOF-M JUNOY WNPRUBIOWAW AJIEND Jole Lt
L1L'L LLL'L Qv 210U00- 883 NSO UN0C0Y WINPUBIOWBN MUY ol
(26 1GL) (poL'e) {091 °2p1) Q'Y ©jou00 68g NSOWOCUN0I0Y DURBUBIEE M) Sl
650°61 650'6} 'y 61014004 885 UONEDLUFUN029Y WNRUBIOWS) GO0Z I
£24°967 £22'962 7'V 8j0Ul004 895 D[SAUOQHUNOVY WNPUBIOWSK 9002 ct
(#0221 (Z0g) 8689TT {00Z'+E) 0'Y 8jouj00J 885 UONEOLII-UNOD0Y LNPURIDWS S00Z Zt
(992°161) (Spo'6) (zes'sn)) {680°Z2) O'v 810uj004 885 MSILDG-JUNAIOY WNPURIDWAW G00Z L
PeY'| [ 1Z¥'t 2 9j0Uj00d 685 uoneBwi-JUNcooY WNPUBIOWSYY +00Z ol
[CEICIT (8¥5'g) (zvg'i01) 7 9)0Uj00 Bag A[ISHLDG-JUN0I0Y WNPURIOWSH $O0Z B
(826'61) (226) (L56'81L) 7) 9101300 BeS uoneb-Junocdy WinPUBICWAN £00Z g
(6E£6°v6) {ara'p) (L6L'08) 9 €j0I00] 895 DNSOLIDG-IUNOCOY LUNPUBIOWN £00Z r
eLe've £69'} 026'2E ) 91000 895 uonebwFUNooY WNpUBIOWSW 2002 9
£61°'G8E 658'8L EE°'89E 2 8joui00 89g ISBWOCHUNDIDY WNPUBIOWSW Z00Z [
568°C orl SkLT 2 910U00 685 uonelL-unoaoy LUNpURIOWSK LO0Z 3
21G'rL QLL 208'EL 2 Bl0Uj00 885 INSELCCFURGIDY WNPUEIOWS [O0Z )
(Za8'£L2) (Liv'er) (SLv'002) g 210ujo0 995 UOREBLL-JUR0OTY BUBDLEIES L00Z z
(801281} _ (9z6'L) {291'¥51) g 910uj004 685 J)1S6LIDQUN000Y BURURed 1002 L
[0 (u) (B) 7] (@ ] &) (Q ® ‘ON
ejuejeg edueleg ON UONNjoSEx Jo
1D A JO sasuadxg | senuessy JeBA o uoispeg Aq uonduoseq eun
pu3 npaxung | efieyung jsaueu| 18540 19840 BujuuiBag pazuoLIny

SJUNo23Yy wnpuesowsay ® Bupdueeg

-3 ITNA3IHIS




Schedule E- 2
Description of Low-Income Rate Assistance Program(s)

For all low income rate assistance programs offered by water utility, provide detailed responses to the following items:

1 Brief description of each low-income rate assistance program provided, by district. This shall include but is not
limited to the percent of discount, the dollar amount of discount, what rate is discounted (service charge, quantity, or
total bill), qualifying income level, doliar rate increase to remaining customers to pay for this program.

The California Altemative Rates for Water (CARW) program consists of a $5 per month service charge discount to
customers who meet the income eligibility requirements as established by the Commission (published on the
Commision's website at cpuc.ca.gov/static/energy/care.htm). Customers must submit an application and eligibility
declaration form to participate in the CARW program. A monthly surcharge of $1.00 applicable to General Metered
Service was in effect during 2006 to fund the CARW program.

2 Participation rate for Year 2006 (as a percent of total customers served).

The participation in the program at 2006 year end was 1,043 customers which represents 6% of all residential
customers.

3 Detail of balancing or memorandum account authorized to record expenses incurred and revenues collected for low-
income rate assistance program.

A CARW revenue reallocation balancing account was established to track the the difference between the low-income
discounts provided to qualifying customers and the recorded revenues generated by the $1.00 surcharge. (See
Schedule E-1)

A CARW implementation cost memorandum account was established to record the incremental costs associated with
implementing and maintaining the CARW program. (See Schedule E-1)

46




Schedule E- 3
Description of Water Conservation Program(s)

For all water conservation programs offered by water utility, provide detailed responses to the following items:

1. Brief description of each water canservation program provided, by district. This description shall
include but not be limited to the type of program offered (such as provision of low-flow plumbing fixtures,
leak detection, leak repair, written water conservation tips, or other similar programs to its customers)
and length of time it was offered.

2. Discuss how each water conservation assistance program is funded, for example, through rates
charged to all customers, rates charged to customer receiving water conservation assistance,
shareholder contribution, community funding, government funding, or other funding method. Explain
why this type of funding was used.

3. Cost of each program.
4. The degree of participation in each district by customer group.

AVR recognizes water use efficiency as an integral component of its current and future water strategy for the
servica area. AVR has aggressively pursued conservation in an effort to reduce demand and stretch existing water
suppiies. The following is a description of the conservation programs offered by AVR.

Water use surveys are avallable at no cost to residential, institutional and governmental customers. AVR
employees have recelved special training in the area of water audits. The audit team completes a customer data
form to analyze the customer's water use and estimate water savings. Funding is through rates charged to all
customers. There were 72 surveys performed in 2006 at a total cost of $2,160. These surveys are estimated to
result in the conservation of approximately 237 cef's per year.

The Residential Plumbing Retrofit Program distributes conservation kits consisting of a device to displace water in
the toilet tank, a low-flow showerhead and toilet tank leak detection tablets. These kits are distributed annually
during the Desert Communities Water Awareness Expo. Funding is provided through rates charged to all
customers. The cost of the conservation kit is $5 and a large supply was purchased prior to 2006. Approximately
100 kits were distributed in 2008.

In the Large Landscape Conservation Program, AVR works in partnership with the Town of Apple Valley, local
nurseries and landscape designers to help educate landowners about water efficient landscapes. AVR worked
jointly with Mojave Water Agency, Hesperia Water District, Victor Valley Water District and San Bernardino County
to develop a handbook entitled “A Guide to High Desert Landscaping”. Specifically designed for the high desert
environment, the handbook is a guide to designing, planting and maintaining attractive and waler efficient native
plant landscapes. Funding is through rates charged to all customers and a large supply of handbooks were
purchased prior to 2006.

Public Information Programs recognize the continued need to maintain and increase the community's awareness of
water and the need to use it wisely. Providing current water conservation information is a key part of AVR's
activilies. This includes imprinting bills with slogans promoting water conservation. Pamphlets on water
conservation are available in the lobby of the company office where customers pay their bills. AVR has articles
published in the local newspaper that contain conservation suggestions. Consumption information for the same
month from the previous year is provided on the customer’s bill. At the Desert Communities Water Awareness
Expo, an extensive display of low-water-use trees, shrubs and plants is maintained that illustrate the aesthetic
appeal of water efficient landscaping. Funding is through rates charged to all customers. The total cost for these
programs {including fabor at special events) were $25,395 in 2006.

AVR has a designated Conservation Coordinator who allocates part of his time to conservation activities. The
Conservation Coordinator is responsible for the water conservation and recycling activities that AVR is involved in.
The cost of the employee’s time spent on conservation activities is funded through rates charged to all customers,
The recorded cost was $2,959 in 2006,

47




DECLARATION
Before Signing, Please Check to See That All Schedules Have Been Completed

|, the undersigned officer
of APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY

under penalty of perjury do declare that this report has been prepared by me, ar under my direction, from the books, papers and records
of the respondent; that | have carefully examined the same, and declare the same to be a completa and correct statement of the business
and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operations of its property for the periggl from and including January 1, 2006

to and including December 31, 2006.

48




PAGE
Accidents ........................... 38
Acresimigated . ....................... 43
Advances from associated companies . . . . . 24
Advances for construction . ........ . .... 27
Assets......... ... . ... ... ... ... ... 5
Assets in specialfunds. ................. 15
Balance Sheet. ....................... 5-6
Balancing & Memorandum Accounts.......... 45
Bonds............... ... ... 23
BONUSES......ooiiii e 39
Capitalstock. . ........................ 20
Capitalsurplus .. ...................... 21
Contributions in aid of construction . . . ... .. 29
Depreciation and amortization reserves . . . . 12
Declaration.......................... 48
Discount on capital stock. . ... ........... -9
Discount and expense on funded debt. . . . .. 18
Dividends declared. . ................... 20
Eamedsurplus. ... . ................... 21
Employees and their compensation. . . . . . .. 38
Engineering and management fees. .. ... .. 37
Franchises........................... 9
Incomeaccount. ...................... 7
Income deductions. . ................... 7
Investiments in associated companies . . . .. 14
Liabilities. . . .............. ... ........ 6
Loans to officers, directors, or shareholders. 39
Management compensation. . ............ 38
Metersandservices................... 42
Miscellaneous long-termdebt ... ......... 24
Miscallaneousreserves. . ............... 28
Miscellaneous special funds. . ............ 15
Non-Regulated Selected Financial Data 2a-3a
Notespayable. ........................ 25

Index

PAGE
Operatingexpenses. ... .............. 31-33
Operatingrevenues. . ................ 30
Organizationand control . . ... ......... 4
Other deferred credits. . ....... e 28
Other deferred debits. . ............... 19
Otherincome ....................... 7
Otherinvestments. . ................. 14
Other physical property. ............... 10
Payables to associated companies . . .. .. 25
Political expenditures. . .. ............. 39
Populationserved................... 43
Premium on capital stock . ............ 20
Prepayments................... o 17
Proprietarycapital. . .................. 22
Purchased water forresate. . . . ......... 40
Rate Base..................... e, 11
Receivables from associated companies. . 17
Revenues apportioned to cities. ... ... .. 30
Securities issued or assumed. . ......... 24
Service connections, . ................ 42
Sinkingfunds. ...................... 15
Sources of supply and water developed. . . 40
Specialdeposits . . ................... 16
Status with Board of Health . . ... ....... 44
Stockholders. ....................... 20
Storage facilities. . ................... 40
Taxes.......... .o, 34
Transmission and distribution facilities. . . . 41
Unamortized debt discount and expense. . 18
Unamortized premiumondebt. .. ....... 18
Undistributed profits. . . ............... 22
Utilityplant. .. ...................... 8
Utility plant in service. . ............... 8-9
Utility plant held for future use. . ... .. ... 10



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58

